Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PART
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
ZENER VOLTAGE
TEST
CURRENT
REGULAR IMPEDANCE
TEST
CURRENT
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @ VR
V mA Ω Ω mA µA V
Min. Nom. Max.  Max. Max.  Max.
UDZS3V6B D0 3.60 3.60 3.85 5 90 600 1.0 4.50 1
UDZS3V9B D1 3.89 3.90 4.16 5 90 600 1.0 2.70 1
UDZS4V3B D2 4.17 4.30 4.43 5 90 600 1.0 2.70 1
UDZS4V7B D3 4.55 4.70 4.75 5 80 500 1.0 2.70 1
UDZS5V1B D4 4.98 5.10 5.20 5 60 500 1.0 1.80 2
UDZS5V6B D5 5.49 5.60 5.73 5 40 300 1.0 0.90 3
UDZS6V2B D6 6.06 6.20 6.33 5 40 150 1.0 2.70 3
UDZS6V8B D7 6.65 6.80 6.93 5 30 75 1.0 1.80 4
UDZS7V5B D8 7.28 7.50 7.60 5 30 75 1.0 0.90 4
UDZS8V2B D9 8.02 8.20 8.36 5 30 75 1.0 0.63 5
UDZS9V1B DA 8.85 9.10 9.23 5 30 90 1.0 0.45 6
UDZS10B DB 9.77 10.00 10.21 5 20 150 1.0 0.18 7
UDZS11B DC 10.76 11.00 11.22 5 20 150 1.0 0.09 8
UDZS12B DE 11.74 12.00 12.24 5 20 150 1.0 0.09 9
UDZS13B DF 12.91 13.00 13.49 5 40 160 1.0 0.045 10
UDZS15B DG 14.34 15.00 14.98 5 40 190 1.0 0.045 11
UDZS16B DH 15.85 16.00 16.51 5 40 190 1.0 0.045 12
UDZS18B DJ 17.56 18.00 18.35 5 50 220 1.0 0.045 13
UDZS20B DK 19.52 20.00 20.39 5 60 220 1.0 0.045 15
UDZS22B DL 21.54 22.00 22.47 5 80 240 1.0 0.045 17
UDZS24B DM 23.72 24.00 24.78 5 80 240 1.0 0.045 19
UDZS27B DN 26.19 27.00 27.53 5 100 300 0.5 0.045 21
UDZS30B DP 29.19 30.00 30.69 5 100 300 0.5 0.045 23
UDZS33B DR 32.15 33.00 33.79 5 100 310 0.5 0.045 25
UDZS36B DS 35.07 36.00 36.87 5 100 330 0.5 0.045 27
Notes:
1. The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 30ms
2. For detailed information on price, availability and delivery of nominal zener voltages between the voltages
shown and tighter voltage tolerances